



**Tribunal Pénal International pour le Rwanda  
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda**

**IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER**

**Before:** Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding  
Judge Mohamed Shahabuddeen  
Judge Mehmet Güney  
Judge Liu Daqun  
Judge Theodor Meron

**Registrar:** Mr. Adama Dieng

**Order of:** 4 December 2008

**François KARERA**

**v.**

**THE PROSECUTOR**

*Case No. ICTR-01-74-A*

---

**SCHEDULING ORDER**

---

**Counsel for the Appellant**

Ms. Carmelle Marchessault  
Mr. Alexandre Bergevin  
Mr. Christian Deslauriers

**Office of the Prosecutor**

Mr. Hassan Bubacar Jallow  
Mr. Alex Obote-Odora  
Ms. Dior Sow Fall  
Mr. Abdoulaye Seye  
Mr. François-Xavier Nsanzuwera  
Mr. Alfred Orono Orono  
Ms. Florida Kabasinga  
Ms. Béatrice Chapaux

**THE APPEALS CHAMBER** of the International Criminal Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Genocide and Other Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of Rwanda and Rwandan Citizens Responsible for Genocide and Other Such Violations Committed in the Territory of Neighbouring States, between 1 January and 31 December 1994 (“Tribunal”);

**NOTING** Rule 118(D) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the Tribunal;

**HEREBY ORDERS** that a public hearing shall be held in Arusha, Tanzania on Monday, 2 February 2009, at 9.30 a.m. to deliver the Judgement in this appeal.

Done in English and French, the English text being authoritative.

---

Judge Fausto Pocar  
Presiding

Dated this 4th day of December 2008,  
at The Hague, The Netherlands.

**F Seal of the Tribunal ğ**